

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/09/19 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 085-451

COUNTY: Lawrence, Sidewalk, ADA Upgrades, Retaining

CONTRACT TIME: May 25, 2020

PCN NO. i5em

Wall and Railings

Engineer's Estimate \$ 46,991.22

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Complete Concrete Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	16,000.00	16,000.00		0.00
002 Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	42.00		0.00	31.00	1,302.00		0.00
003 Remove Fence	Ft	25.00		0.00	28.00	700.00		0.00
004 Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	54.00		0.00	24.00	1,296.00		0.00
005 Remove Concrete Retaining Wall	Ft	24.00		0.00	52.00	1,248.00		0.00
006 Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,400.00	2,400.00		0.00
007 Gravel Cushion	Ton	3.30		0.00	285.00	940.50		0.00
008 Structure Excavation, Miscellaneous	CuYd	3.00		0.00	220.00	660.00		0.00
009 Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	1.50		0.00	1,400.00	2,100.00		0.00
010 Pipe Handrail	Ft	28.20		0.00	107.00	3,017.40		0.00
011 Steel Pedestrian Railing on Sidewalk	Ft	38.20		0.00	107.00	4,087.40		0.00
012 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	Lb	128.00		0.00	2.75	352.00		0.00
013 Type C Concrete Retaining Wall	SqFt	14.00		0.00	227.00	3,178.00		0.00
014 Special Type C Concrete Retaining Wall	SqFt	7.00		0.00	430.00	3,010.00		0.00
015 2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	55.00		0.00	27.00	1,485.00		0.00
016 Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	SqFt	3.00		0.00	27.00	81.00		0.00
017 Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity	SqFt	16.50		0.00	33.50	552.75		0.00
018 Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	Each	2.00		0.00	66.50	133.00		0.00
019 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	12.00		0.00	4.00	48.00		0.00
020 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	12.00		0.00	1.50	18.00		0.00
021 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	60.00		0.00	5.50	330.00		0.00
022 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,100.00	5,100.00		0.00
023 Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00		0.00	67.00	134.00		0.00
024 Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	Ft	80.00		0.00	1.50	120.00		0.00
025 Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	2387.00		0.00	0.50	1,193.50		0.00
026 Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	24.00		0.00	27.00	648.00		0.00
027 Temporary Pedestrian Facility(s)	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,350.00	1,350.00		0.00
028 Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	32.00		0.00	45.00	1,440.00		0.00
029 Type P8 Concrete Gutter	Ft	10.00		0.00	45.00	450.00		0.00
030 6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	410.00		0.00	8.85	3,628.50		0.00
031 Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	20.00		0.00	48.00	960.00		0.00
032 Sediment Control at Type B Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	Each	4.00		0.00	242.00	968.00		0.00
TOTAL				0.00		58,931.05		0.00